KA-10/1PACK - Page: 1
KA-10/1PACK
Order No.: 0253120
PRODUCTINFOS
Wireless 16-channel PLL audio transmission system for cameras
Consisting of a portable audio transmitter and receiver
Carrier frequency range: 863-865 MHz
Transmitter and receiver with rechargeable lithium-ion batteries for reducing the weight and to ensure
long operating times
Transmitter can also be used for transmitting line signals (adjustment via recessed gain control)
Receiver with 3-step PAD switch (0dB/-10 dB/-20 dB) for perfect level matching to the audio input of the
camera
Transmitter and receiver are fitted with a robust metal fixing clip
Operating time: approx. 12 hours
Supplied with lavalier microphone in skin design with windshield and tie clip, attachment clip for camera
mounting, trim key, dual charging slot with plug-in switch-mode power supply, connection cable with 3.5
mm plug to 3.5 mm plug, connection cable with 3.5 mm plug to XLR plug
Connection cable 801TG with 3.5 mm plug is available at option for certain JTS headband microphones
Licence-free in the EU.
Supplied w/o camera.
KA-10/1PACK - Page: 2
Manufacturer information:
JTS PROFESSIONAL CO., LTD.
No. 148, Gongye 9th Rd., Dali Dist.
41280 Taichung City
Taiwan
EU-Representative:
MONACOR INTERNATIONAL GmbH & Co. KG
Zum Falsch 36
28307 Bremen
Germany
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
KA-10/1PACK
General information
Description 16-channel PLL audio transmission system
Carrier frequency range 863-865 MHz
Audio frequency range 40-18,000 Hz
Channels 1
THD < 1%
Operating time < 12 h
Admiss. ambient temp. 0-40 °C
Specifications transmitter
Transmitting power < 10 mW
Operating range approx. 60 m
Power supply transmitter 3.7 V rech. lithium-ion battery
Width transmitter 55 mm
Height transmitter 100 mm
Depth transmitter 18 mm
Weight transmitter 80 g
Specifications receiver
Audio signal receiver 300 mV/7 kΩ (jack)
Power supply receiver 3.7 V rech. lithium-ion battery
Width receiver 55 mm
KA-10/1PACK - Page: 3
KA-10/1PACK
Height receiver 100 mm
Depth receiver 18 mm
Weight receiver 82 g
Connections receiver
1 x 3.5 mm jack (transmitter)
1 x 3.5 mm jack (receiver)
KA-10/1PACK
EAN code 4007754218619
Net weight 0.466 kg